

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2  
4  
6  
8  
10  
12  
14  
16  
18  
20  
22  
24  
26  
28  
30  
32  
34  
36  
38

**STATE OF MAINE  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
116TH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST REGULAR SESSION**

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 354,  
L.D. 1068, Bill, "An Act to Regulate Credit Insurance and to  
Require Disclosure to Borrowers"

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the first  
paragraph after the title (page 1, lines 17 to 23 in amendment)  
and inserting in its place the following:

'Amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated  
"§2860-A." in the first paragraph in the first 2 lines (page 1,  
lines 46 and 47 in L.D.) by striking out all of the first  
sentence and inserting in its place the following: 'A commission  
not exceeding 5% of credit life and health insurance premiums may  
be paid to any creditor who is a licensed credit insurance  
agent.'

**STATEMENT OF FACT**

This amendment deletes the first sentence in the Maine  
Revised Statutes, Title 24-A, section 2860-A enacted by the  
bill. This change is needed for Committee Amendment "A" to read  
consistently.

Filed by Rep. Kutasi of Bridgton  
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the  
House  
5/13/93 (Filing No. H-296)

**HOUSE AMENDMENT**